8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM

2:15 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM

Emily Carr SS
Tommy Douglas SS
Maple HS

King City SS
DBSCFL

DBSCFL

King City SS

Maple HS

Tommy Douglas SS
Emily Carr SS

Please refer to the
Orientation Outline
for details

(sent by email)

Excursion - CN Tower

7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:45 AM
10:00 AM

2:00 PM
3:15PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM

Please refer to the
Orientation Outline
for details

(sent by email)

Emily Carr SS
Tommy Douglas SS
Maple HS

King City SS
Toronto

Toronto

King City SS

Maple HS

Tommy Douglas SS
Emily Carr SS

8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM

2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM

Please refer to the
Orientation Outline
for details

(sent by email)

Emily Carr SS
Tommy Douglas SS
Maple HS

King City SS
DBSCFL

DBSCFL

King City SS

Maple HS

Tommy Douglas SS
Emily Carr SS

9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:45 AM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:45 PM

Excursion - Bowling

Emily Carr SS
Tommy Douglas SS
Maple HS

King City SS
Splitsville - RH

Splitsville - RH
King City SS

Maple HS

Tommy Douglas SS
Emily Carr SS

Please refer to the
Orientation Outline
for details

(sent by email)

Please refer to the

Orientation Outline
for details
(sent by email)

Please refer to the
Orientation Outline
for details

(sent by email)

Emily Carr SS - 4901 Rutherford Rd. Woodbridge L4H 3C2

Tommy Douglas SS - 4020 Major Mackenzie Drive Woodbridge L4H 4E9
Maple HS - 50 Springside Rd. Maple HS L6A 2W5

King City SS - 2001 King Rd. King City SS L7B 1K2
DBSCFL (Dr. Bette Stephenson Centre for Learning) - 36 Regatta Ave., Richmond Hill

*Documentation Verification
Friday, January 26, 2024
10:30 am to 11:30 am

Dr. Bette Stephenson Centre for Learning

** January 31 - Students are requested to
bring their classroom technology (laptop/tablet)

Prepared: January 4, 2023




