WEST 1	Emily C	arr SS Tommy D	ouglas S	S Maple HS	King Cit	y SS				
Date	Monday January 22		Tuesday January 23		Wednesday January 24		Thursday January 25		*Friday January 26	
Activity	Welcome Session (lunch provided)		School Experience OR Home		Virtual Information Session		Excursion - Bowling		Virtual Information Session	
	Time	Pick-up Location					Time	Pick-up Location		
WEST				Please refer to the		Please refer to the				Please refer to the
(Bus 1)	8:30 AM	Emily Carr SS		Orientation Outline		Orientation Outline	9:15 AM	Emily Carr SS		Orientation Outline
AM	8:45 AM	Tommy Douglas SS		for details		for details	9:30 AM	Tommy Douglas SS		for details
Pick-up	9:00 AM	Maple HS		(sent by email)		(sent by email)	9:45 AM	Maple HS		(sent by email)
	9:30 AM	King City SS					10:15 AM	King City SS		
	9:45 AM	DBSCFL					10:45 AM	Splitsville - RH		
	Time	Drop-off Location					Time	Drop-off Location		
WEST	2:00 PM	DBSCFL					2:00 PM	Splitsville - RH		
(Bus 1)	2:15 PM	King City SS					2:30 PM	King City SS		
PM	2:45 PM	Maple HS					3:00 PM	Maple HS		
Drop-off	3:00 PM	Tommy Douglas SS					3:15 PM	Tommy Douglas SS		
	3:15 PM	Emily Carr SS					3:45 PM	Emily Carr SS		
	Monday January 29		Tuesday January 30		**Wednesday January 31		Thursday February 1		Friday February 1	
Date	Mo	nday January 29	Tues	day January 30	**Wed	Inesday January 31	Thu	ırsday February 1	Fri	iday February 1
Date Activity				day January 30 rsion - CN Tower						iday February 1 v - Self Study @ Home
Date Activity		nday January 29 Il Information Session				dnesday January 31 Seminars (lunch provided)		Registration OR Home Pick-up Location		iday February 1 v - Self Study @ Home
							School	Registration OR Home		
Activity		Il Information Session					School	Registration OR Home Pick-up Location		v - Self Study @ Home
Activity WEST		Please refer to the	Excu	rsion - CN Tower	In-person S	eminars (lunch provided)	School	Registration OR Home Pick-up Location Please refer to the		<i>y - Self Study @ Home</i> Please refer to the
Activity WEST (Bus 1)		Please refer to the Orientation Outline	7:45 AM	rsion - CN Tower Emily Carr SS	In-person S 8:30 AM	Emily Carr SS	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline		Please refer to the Orientation Outline
Activity WEST (Bus 1) AM		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS	8:30 AM 8:45 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details
Activity WEST (Bus 1) AM		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details
Activity WEST (Bus 1) AM		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:45 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details
Activity WEST (Bus 1) AM		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:45 AM 10:00 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS Toronto	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details
WEST (Bus 1) AM Pick-up		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:45 AM 10:00 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS Toronto Drop-off Location	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS DBSCFL	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details
Activity WEST (Bus 1) AM Pick-up		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:45 AM 10:00 AM <i>Time</i> 2:00 PM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS Toronto Drop-off Location Toronto	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS DBSCFL	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details
WEST (Bus 1) AM Pick-up WEST (Bus 1)		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:45 AM 10:00 AM <i>Time</i> 2:00 PM 3:15 PM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS Toronto Drop-off Location Toronto King City SS	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS DBSCFL DBSCFL King City SS	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details
WEST (Bus 1) AM Pick-up WEST (Bus 1) PM		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:45 AM 10:00 AM <i>Time</i> 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:45 PM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS Toronto Drop-off Location Toronto King City SS Maple HS	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:45 PM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS DBSCFL DBSCFL King City SS Maple HS	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details
WEST (Bus 1) AM Pick-up WEST (Bus 1) PM Drop-off	Virtua	Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details	7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:45 AM 10:00 AM Time 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS Toronto Drop-off Location Toronto King City SS Maple HS Tommy Douglas SS Emily Carr SS	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 2:00 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM	Emily Carr SS Tommy Douglas SS Maple HS King City SS DBSCFL DBSCFL King City SS Maple HS Tommy Douglas SS	School	Pick-up Location Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details		Please refer to the Orientation Outline for details

Emily Carr SS - 4901 Rutherford Rd. Woodbridge L4H 3C2

Tommy Douglas SS - 4020 Major Mackenzie Drive Woodbridge L4H 4E9

Maple HS - 50 Springside Rd. Maple HS L6A 2W5

King City SS - 2001 King Rd. King City SS L7B 1K2

DBSCFL (Dr. Bette Stephenson Centre for Learning) - 36 Regatta Ave., Richmond Hill

*Documentation Verification

Friday, January 26, 2024

10:30 am to 11:30 am

Dr. Bette Stephenson Centre for Learning

^{**} January 31 - Students are requested to bring their classroom technology (laptop/tablet)